City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 080913 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 11/20/2008 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/20/2008

Title: Authorizing the Executive Director of the Philadelphia City Planning Commission to apply for funding

through the Commonwealth's Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program for the purposes

of conducting a planning study in connection with the Hunting Park Industrial Park.

Sponsors: Councilmember Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 08091300.pdf

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
_	11/20/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
	11/20/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		
	11/20/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	

Authorizing the Executive Director of the Philadelphia City Planning Commission to apply for funding through the Commonwealth's Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program for the purposes of conducting a planning study in connection with the Hunting Park Industrial Park.

WHEREAS, The Philadelphia City Planning Commission will be carrying out an interagency, cooperative project with participation of the surrounding communities to prepare a master plan for the Hunting Park Industrial Park; and

WHEREAS, The Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes available grants -in aid to such projects through the Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Executive Director of the Philadelphia City Planning Commission is authorized to apply to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development, through the Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program, for a grant to aid in the preparation of a master plan for the Hunting Park Industrial Park.